501866216 03/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan Mark Huntley	02/29/2012
Pablo Daniel Ruiz	02/29/2012
Taufiq Widjanarko	03/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Loughborough University
Street Address:	Leicestershire
City:	Loughborough
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	LE113TU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13386485

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (952)854-2722

 Phone:
 9528542700

 Email:
 tdotter@hfiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Hollingsworth & Funk
Address Line 1: 8500 Normandale Lake Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 320

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55437

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PCL.002.WUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven R. Funk

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASG-PCL002WUS#page1.tif source=ASG-PCL002WUS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027927 FRAME: 0919 \$40.00

Docket No. PCL.002.WUS (PHADC/P46469US)

Serial No.: 13/386,485

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we: Jonathan Mark Huntley, residing at 4 Nursery End, Loughborough, LE11 3RB United Kingdom; Pablo Daniel Ruiz, residing at 13 Melbreak Avenue, Loughborough, LE11 3PJ United Kingdom; and Taufiq Widjanarko, residing at 26 Ladybower Road, Loughborough, LE11 4EL United Kingdom, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I/we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; which is entitled, APPARATUS FOR THE ABSOLUTE MEASUREMENT OF TWO DIMENSIONAL OPTICAL PATH DISTRIBUTIONS USING INTERFEROMETRY, having serial number 13/386,485 filed on 23 January 2012 (Atty. Docket No. PHADC/P46469US).

AND WHEREAS, Loughborough University a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom and having an office and place of business at Leicestershire, Loughborough, LE11 3TU United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledge, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the assignee.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I/we do hereby agree that I/we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me/us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

1

PATENT REEL: 027927 FRAME: 0920 Docket No. PCL.002.WUS (PHADC/P46469US)

Serial No.: 13/386,485

AND, furthermore I/we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this date:

214	February	.200
(day)	(month)	(year)

Jonathan Mark Huntley

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this date:

20th -	February	- 2012
(day)	(month)	(year)

Poble Deniel Puis

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this date:

5 - March - 2012 (day) (month) (year)

Taufiq Widjanarko